gfaUeld /SOUTHERN RAILWAY
YeoiF#se/CHENNAI DIVISION

No.PUB/MAS/2022/07/12 Date:22.07.2022

Jgfasftd /PRESS RELEASE

CHANGES IN PATTERN OF TRAIN SERVICES

According priority to Passenger Safety and Safety of train operations, as a part of
ongoing Engineering works, Line Block/Power Block is permitted in Chennai Central
- Arakkonam section at Avadi Yard on 23t July from 23:30 hrs to 14:30 hrs of
24th July 2022 (15 Hours). Consequently, the following are the changes in pattern of
EMU train services.

FULL CANCELLATION OF EMU TRAIN SERVICES ON 23RP JULY 2022

1.

Train No. 43255, Moore Market Complex — Tiruvallur EMU local leaving Moore
Market Complex at 23:15 hrs is FULLY CANCELLED on 23rd July 2022.

Train No. 43025, Moore Market Complex — Avadi EMU local leaving Moore
Market Complex at 23:45 hrs is FULLY CANCELLED on 23 July 2022.

Train No. 43799, Velachery — Pattabiram Military Siding EMU local leaving
Velachery at 22:30 hrs is FULLY CANCELLED on 23 July 2022.

In lieu of cancelled EMU (43799), passenger special (PS1) will be operated between
Velachery and Chennai Beach leaving Velachery at 22:30 hrs on 23rd July 2022.

4.

5.

Train No. 43838, Tiruvallur — Avadi EMU local leaving Tiruvallur at 22:10 hrs
is FULLY CANCELLED on 234 July 2022.

Train No. 43892, Pattabiram Military Siding — Avadi EMU local leaving
Pattabiram Military Siding at 23:55 hrs is FULLY CANCELLED on 23rd July
2022.

PARTIAL CANCELLATION OF EMU TRAIN SERVICES ON 23RP & 24TH JULY 2022

1.

2.

3.

Train No. 43444, Arakkonam - Moore Market Complex EMU local leaving
Arakkonam at 21:50 hrs is PARTIALLY CANCELLED between Avadi and
Moore Market Complex on 23rd July 2022.

Train No. 43132, Pattabiram Military Siding — Moore Market Complex EMU
local leaving Pattabiram Military Siding at 22:45 hrs is PARTIALLY
CANCELLED between Avadi and Moore Market Complex on 23t July 2022.

Train No. 43001, Moore Market Complex — Avadi EMU local leaving Moore
Market Complex at 00:15 hrs is PARTIALLY CANCELLED between Ambattur
and Avadi on 24tk July 2022.



All EMU trains operated between 01:30 hrs to 14:30 hrs of 24tk July 2022 in
Chennai Central - Arakkonam section are FULLY CANCELLED.
In lieu of cancelled EMU trains, Passenger Specials will be operated with SKIPPING
OF STOPPAGES at Hindu College and Pattabiram stations. The details are as

and

and

and

and

and

and

and

and

follows:

1. Passenger special (PS3) will be operated between Moore Market Complex
Tiruttani leaving Moore Market Complex at 03:50 hrs on 24tk July 2022.

2. Passenger special (PS5) will be operated between Chennai Beach and Arakkonam
leaving Chennai Beach at 04:15 hrs on 24t: July 2022.

3. Passenger special (PS7) will be operated between Moore Market Complex
Tiruvallur leaving Moore Market Complex at 04:30 hrs on 24th July 2022.

4. Passenger special (PS9) will be operated between Moore Market Complex
Tiruvallur leaving Moore Market Complex at 05:00 hrs on 24th July 2022.

S. Passenger special (PS11) will be operated between Moore Market Complex
Arakkonam leaving Moore Market Complex at 05:30 hrs on 24t July 2022.

6. Passenger special (PS13) will be operated between Moore Market Complex
Tiruttani leaving Moore Market Complex at 06:00 hrs on 24tk July 2022.

7. Passenger special (PS15) will be operated between Moore Market Complex
Arakkonam leaving Moore Market Complex at 06:30 hrs on 24t July 2022.

8. Passenger special (PS17) will be operated between Moore Market Complex
Arakkonam leaving Moore Market Complex at 07:05 hrs on 24tk July 2022.

9. Passenger special (PS19) will be operated between Moore Market Complex

Tiruttani leaving Moore Market Complex at 07:40 hrs on 24t July 2022.

10.Passenger special (PS21) will be operated between Moore Market Complex

Arakkonam leaving Moore Market Complex at 08:20 hrs on 24t» July 2022.

11.Passenger special (PS23) will be operated between Moore Market Complex

Arakkonam leaving Moore Market Complex at 09:10 hrs on 24tt July 2022.

12.Passenger special (PS25) will be operated between Moore Market Complex

Tiruttani leaving Moore Market Complex at 10:00 hrs on 24t July 2022.

13.Passenger special (PS27) will be operated between Moore Market Complex

Kadambattur leaving Moore Market Complex at 10:30 hrs on 24t July 2022.

and

and

and

and

In lieu of cancelled EMU trains, Passenger Specials will be operated with SKIPPING
OF STOPPAGES at Korattur, Pattaravkkam, Tirumullaivayil, Annanur, Hindu
College and Pattabiram stations. The details are as follows:

1. Passenger special (PS29) will be operated between Moore Market Complex and
Arakkonam leaving Moore Market Complex at 11:00 hrs on 24tk July 2022.

Tiruvallur leaving Moore Market Complex at 11:30 hrs on 24tk July 2022.

Tiruttani leaving Moore Market Complex at 11:45 hrs on 24t July 2022.

. Passenger special (PS31) will be operated between Moore Market Complex and

Passenger special (PS33) will be operated between Moore Market Complex and



. Passenger special (PS35) will be operated between Chennai Beach and

Tiruttani leaving Chennai Beach at 12:10 hrs on 24tk July 2022.

Passenger special (PS37) will be operated between Moore Market Complex and
Kadambattur leaving Moore Market Complex at 12:15 hrs on 24tk July 2022.

Passenger special (PS39) will be operated between Moore Market Complex and
Arakkonam leaving Moore Market Complex at 12:45 hrs on 24th July 2022.

Passenger special (PS41) will be operated between Moore Market Complex and
Arakkonam leaving Moore Market Complex at 13:35 hrs on 24tt July 2022.

Passenger special (PS43) will be operated between Chennai Beach and
Tiruvallur leaving Chennai Beach at 13:30 hrs on 24th July 2022.

All EMU trains operated between 01:30 hrs to 14:30 hrs of 24th July 2022 in
Arakkonam - Chennai Central section are FULLY CANCELLED.

In lieu of cancelled EMU trains, Passenger Specials will be operated on 24t July
2022. The details are as follows:

1.

Passenger special (PS2) will be operated between Tiruvallur and Moore Market
Complex leaving Tiruvallur at 03:50 hrs on 24tk July 2022.

. Passenger special (PS4) will be operated between Avadi and Moore Market

Complex leaving Avadi at 04:25 hrs on 24tk July 2022.

Passenger special (PS6) will be operated between Tiruvallur and Moore Market
Complex leaving Tiruvallur at 04:45 hrs on 24th July 2022.

Passenger special (PS8) will be operated between Arakkonam and Moore
Market Complex leaving Arakkonam at 04:25 hrs on 24tk July 2022.

Passenger special (PS10) will be operated between Arakkonam and Moore
Market Complex leaving Arakkonam at 06:20 hrs on 24tk July 2022.

Passenger special (PS12) will be operated between Avadi and Moore Market
Complex leaving Avadi at 06:40 hrs on 24tk July 2022.

Passenger special (PS14) will be operated between Tiruttani and Moore
Market Complex leaving Tiruttani at 07:00 hrs on 24tk July 2022.

Passenger special (PS16) will be operated between Tiruttani and Moore
Market Complex leaving Tiruttani at 08:50 hrs on 24tk July 2022.

Passenger special (PS18) will be operated between Arakkonam and Moore
Market Complex leaving Arakkonam at 08:10 hrs on 24th July 2022.

10.Passenger special (PS20) will be operated between Arakkonam and Moore

Market Complex leaving Arakkonam at 08:50 hrs on 24th July 2022.

11.Passenger special (PS22) will be operated between Tiruttani and Moore

Market Complex leaving Tiruttani at10:15 hrs on 24th July 2022.

12.Passenger special (PS24) will be operated between Arakkonam and Moore

Market Complex leaving Arakkonam at10:00 hrs on 24tt July 2022.

13.Passenger special (PS26) will be operated between Tiruvallur and Moore

Market Complex leaving Tiruvallur at10:50 hrs on 24th July 2022.



In lieu of cancelled EMU trains, Passenger Specials will be operated with SKIPPING
OF STOPPAGES at Pattabiram, Hindu College, Ambattur, Annanur,
Tirumullaivayil, Pattaravkkam and Korattur stations. The details are as follows:

1. Passenger special (PS28) will be operated between Arakkonam and Moore
Market Complex leaving Arakkonam at11:10 hrs on 24t July 2022.
2. Passenger special (PS30) will be operated between Tiruttani and Moore
Market Complex leaving Tiruttani at12:35 hrs on 24tk July 2022.
3. Passenger special (PS32) will be operated between Kadambattur and Moore
Market Complex leaving Kadambattur at12:10 hrs on 24th July 2022.
4. Passenger special (PS34) will be operated between Arakkonam and Moore
Market Complex leaving rakkonam at12:00 hrs on 24th July 2022.
S. Passenger special (PS36) will be operated between Arakkonam and Moore
Market Complex leaving Arakkonam at13:50 hrs on 24tt July 2022.
6. Passenger special (PS38) will be operated between Kadmbattur and Moore
Market Complex leaving Kadambattur at13:50 hrs on 24th July 2022.
Sd/-
gt/ (A.Elumalai)
st/ Public Relations Officer
=g/ Chennai Division
Follow us

https://sr.indianrailways.gov.in/index.isp

https:/ /twitter.com /DrmChennai

https:/ /www.facebook.com/Chennai-Division-Southern-Railway-103282828869816




